
 
 
 
 

FIRST STAKEHOLDERS WORKSHOP ON   
“STATE OF THE CARBON CYCLE” 

Key Bridge Marriott Hotel, Washington, DC 
November 15 & 16, 2004 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
STAKEHOLDERS:   
   
John Bennett 
Saskatchewan Soil Conservation Assn. 
Box 703 Biggar 
Biggar, SOKOMO  Canada 
Phone:  306-948-2852 
Fax:   306-948-2862 
E-mail:  bennettjs@sasktel.net 

 Patrick Gonzalez 
The Nature Conservancy 
Global Climate Change Initiative 
4245 North Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA  22203-1606  
Phone: 703-841-2038 
Fax: 703-276-3241 
E-mail:  pgonzalez@tnc.org 

   
Peter Brewer 
MBARI 
7700 Sandholdt Road 
Moss Landing, CA  95039 
Phone:  831-775-1706 
Fax:  831-775-1620 
E-mail address:  brpe@mbari.org 

 Eric Kuhn 
Cinergy Corporation 
PO Box 960 
Room 2801 AT II 
Cincinnati, OH 45201 
Phone:  513-287-4061 
Fax:  513-287-3412 
E-mail:  eric.kuhn@cinergy.com 

   
Nathan Clark 
Chicago Climate Exchange 
190 South LaSalle Street 
Suite 800 
Chicago, ILL 60603 
Phone 312-554-0819 
E-mail: nclark@chicagoclimatechange.com 

 Dan Lashof 
NRDC 
1200 New York Avenue, #400 
Washington, DC  20005 
Phone:  202-289-6868 
Fax:  202-789-0859 
E-mail:  dLashof@nrdc.org 

   



STAKEHOLDERS (contd.):   
   
Ned Leonard 
Western Fuels Association/CEED 
333 John Carlyle St., Ste. 530 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Phone: 703-684-4748 
Fax: 703-684 -6297 
E-mail:  ned@westernfuels.org 

 Benjamin Preston 
Pew Center on Global Climate Change 
2101 Wilson Boulevard  
Suite 550 
Arlington, VA  22201 
Phone:  703-516-0610 
Fax:  703 841-1422 
E-mail:  prestonb@pewclimate.org 

   
Jan Lewandrowski 
USDA Global Change Program Office 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 4407 South Building 
Washington, DC  20250 
Phone:  202-720-6699 
Fax:  202-401-1176 
E-mail:  janlewan@oce.usda.gov 

 Chuck Rice 
Kansas State University 
2926 Nevada 
Manhattan, KS  66502 
Phone: 785-532-7217 
Fax:  785-532-6094 
E-mail:  cwrice@ksu.edu 

   
Reid Miner 
NCASI 
PO Box 13318 
Research Triangle Park, NC  22709-3318 
Phone:   919-941-6407 
Fax:   919-941-6401 
E-mail:  rminer@ncasi.org 

 Gordon Smith 
Environmental Resources Trust 
13047 12th Avenue, NW 
Seattle, WA  98177-4108 
Phone:  206-784-0209 
Fax:   206-784-9662 
Email:  gsmith@ ecofor.org  
E-mail: gsmith@ert.net 

   
Granger Morgan 
Carnegie Mellon University 
Department of Engineering  
        & Public Policy 
Baker Hall 129, Frew Street 
Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
Phone: 412-268-2672 
Fax:  412-268-3757 
Email: granger.morgan@andrew.cmu.edu 

 Jim Smith 
USDA Forest Service 
Northeastern Research Station 
P.O. Box 640 
271 Mast Road 
Durham, NH  03824 
Phone:  603-868-7663 
Fax:  603-868-7604 
E-mail: jsmith11@fs.fed.us 

   
Adele Morris 
Department of the Treasury 
3023 Bryan Street 
Alexandria, VA  22302 
Phone:  202-622-1262 
Fax 202-622- 4112 
E-mail:  adele.morris@do.treas.gov 

 Nathan Clark 
Chicago Climate Exchange 
190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 800 
Chicago, ILL 60603 
Phone 312 554 0819 
E-mail: clark@chicagoclimatechange.com 



SOCCR COORDINATING TEAM 
AND SUPPORT: 

  

   
   
Lisa Dilling  
University of Colorado/NCAR 
1333 Grandview Ave,  
Campus Box 488 
Boulder, CO 80309-0488 
Phone:  303-735-3678 
Fax:  303-735-1576 
E-mail:  ldilling@cires.colorado.edu 

 Tom Wilbanks 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
1 Bethel Valley Rd. 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6038 
Phone:  865-574-5515 
Fax:  865- 576-2943 
E-mail:  wilbankstj@ornl.gov  
 

   
David Fairman 
Consensus Building Institute, Inc. 
131 Mt. Auburn St. 
Cambridge, MA  02138 
Phone:  617- 492-1414, ext. 20 
Fax:  617-492-1919 
E-mail:  dfairman@cbuilding.org 

 Mieke van der Wansem 
Consensus Building Institute, Inc. 
131 Mt. Auburn St. 
Cambridge, MA  02138 
Phone:  617-492-1414, ext. 19 
Fax:  617-492-1919 
E-mail:  mieke@cbuilding.org 

   
Ona Ferguson 
Consensus Building Institute 
131 Mount Auburn Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Phone: 617-492-1414, ext. 27 
Fax: 617-492-1919 
E-mail: oferguson@cbuilding.org 

 Sherry Wright 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
1 Bethel Valley Rd. 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6038 
Phone:  865-574-8651 
Fax:  865-576-2943 
E-mail:  wrightsb@ornl.gov  

   
Tony King 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
1 Bethel Valley Rd. 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6335 
Phone:  865-576-3436 
Fax:  865- 574-2232 
E-mail:  kingaw@ornl.gov  

 Greg Zimmerman 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
1 Bethel Valley Rd. 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6335 
Phone:  865-574-5815 
Fax:  865 -574-2232 
E-mail: zimmermangp@ornl.gov  

   
Eric Sundquist 
U.S. Geological Survey 
384 Woods Hole Rd. 
Woods Hole, MA  02543 
Phone:  508 -457-2397 
Fax:  508-457-2310 
E-mail:  esundqui@usgs.gov 

  



   
CARBON CYCLE INTERAGENCY 
WORKING GROUP: 

  

   
   
Roger Dahlman 
U.S. Department of Energy 
SC-74 OBER/Germantown Bldg. 
1000 Independence Avenue 
Washington, DC  20585-1290 
Phone:  301-903-4951 
Fax:   301-903-8519 
E-mail: roger.dahlman@science.doe.gov 

 Edwin Sheffner 
Office of Earth Sciences 
National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration 
Code YO  
300 E Street SW 
Washington, DC  20546-0001 
Phone:  202-358-0239 
E-mail:  esheffne@hq.nasa.gov 

   
   
 


